Amendment No. 1

To the Software License Agreement between

Champion Medical Technologies, Inc. d/b/a InVita Healthcare Technologies, Inc.

And Natividad Medical Center

Dated March 12, 2020

This Amendment No. 1 to the Software License Agreement (“Agreement”) which was effective
on December 10, 2019 is entered into by and between the County of Monterey (hereinafter
“County”), on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (hereinafter “Licensee”), and Champion
Medical Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter “Licensor”), with respect to the following:

Due to the actual implementation date occurring after the effective date in Agreement, the
effective service dates will be extended through February 28, 2023. Any upcoming license

renewals will coincide with the revised dates.

All other provisions of the existing Agreement will be retained.

LICENSOR

Champion Medical Technologies, Inc.
(d/b/a InVita Healthcare Technologies, Inc.)

9':”‘/’../ m
By:" ~

Name: Donna L. Smith

Title: Contract Management

Date: March 25, 2020

Reviewed as to fiscal provisions

V422

04/07/2020
Assistant Auditor-Controller

LICENSEE

Natividad Medical Center

' _—
Name:_@‘t..; R =
Title: CEpD |

Date: b\ ( 3@()

Reviewed and approved as to form.
3/25/2020

Deputy County Counsel



